
Tender No Tender Date Brief Description
Mode of 

Tender

Bidding 

Type 

Bid Closing 

Date

No. of 

bids 

Receive

d

Nos. & name of parties 

qualified after Technical 

Evaluation

Nos. & name of parties not 

qualified after Technical 

Evaluation

Whether 

Contract 

Award to 

lowest 

Tender 

/evaluate

d L1

PO/CONTRACT 

No. & date

Name of supplier/ 

contractor

Value (Rs. In 

Lakhs)

Schedule date of 

completion of supplies

CLI9114P19 05.09.2018  

Cloud based storage 

services for file storage, 

syncing and Sharing for a 

duration of three (3) year

OPEN 

INDIGEN

OUS E-

TENDER

TWO BID 16.10.2018 5 (FIVE)

TWO VIZ:

1. M/s Sify Technologies 

Ltd., NOIDA

2.  M/s Smart Planet IT 

Solutions, Kolkata

THREE VIZ:

1. M/s Cyfuture India Pvt. Ltd., 

NOIDA 

2. M/s Bias IT Consulting Pvt. 

Ltd., Hyderabad

3. M/s Dcirrus Cloud Computing  

services Pvt. Ltd., New Delhi

YES
6112292 dated 

26.12.2018

M/s SMART PLANET IT 

SOLUTIONS
21.93 10.01.2022

CLI9125P19 06.09.2018

Watch and ward 

surveillance services for 

Company's property at 

Noida and Delhi for a 

period of 4 months

OPEN 

INDIGEN

OUS E-

TENDER

TWO BID 27.09.2018 4 (Four)

FOUR VIZ:

a. M/s. M-Five Security 

Private Limited

 b. M/s. Datar Security 

Service Group

c. M/s. SLV Security 

Services Private Limited

d. M/s. Jupiter 

Administrative and Security 

NIL YES
 6112247 dated 

04.12.2018

M/s. DATAR SECURITY 

SERVICE GROUP
114.42 28.02.2019

CLI9313L19 28.09.2018

Engagement of DGR 

sponsored Ex-Servicemen 

Security Agency for 

providing watch and ward 

surveillance services for 

Company's property at 

Noida, Uttar Pradesh

LIMITED 

E-

TENDER

SINGLE BID 23.10.2018 3 (THREE)

ONE VIZ:

M/s Uma Shanker Security 

Agency 

TWO VIZ:

a. M/s Rajnayak Singh Security 

Agency

b. M/s Soban Singh Danu 

Security Agency

YES
 6112261 dated 

12.12.2018

M/s UMA SHANKER 

SECURITY AGENCY
464.47 28.02.2021

CLI9462L19 11.10.2018

Engagement of DGR 

sponsored Ex-Servicemen 

Security Agency for 

providing watch and ward 

surveillance services for 

Company's property at 

Delhi

LIMITED 

E-

TENDER

SINGLE BID 06.11.2018 4 (Four)

ONE VIZ:

M/s Prarthana Singh 

Security Agency 

THREE VIZ:

a. M/s Ravi Kant Joshi Security 

Agency

b. M/s Munish Chaudhary 

Security Agency

c. M/s Dinesh Kumar Varma 

Security Agency

YES
6112265 dated 

14.12.2018

M/S PRARTHANA SINGH 

SECURITY AGENC
323.21 28.02.2021

NA NA

Re-editing   of OIL 

Corporate Movie for 

Petrotech 2019

NOMINA

TION
SINGLE BID NA 1

ONE VIZ:

DREAM REAL 3D PVT. 

LTD. 

NA
NOMINATI

ON

6112256 dated 

11.12.2018

M/S DREAM REAL 3D 

PVT. LTD.
13.45 31.01.2019

OIL INDIA LIMITED
CORPORATE OFFICE

NOIDA

ORDERS/CONTRACTS OF VALUE ABOVE Rs. 5.00 LAKHS, PLACED FROM C&P SECTION OF CORPORATE OFFICE, NOIDA DURING DECEMBER 2018


